11 / 20/ 2017

90- R- 17

A RESOLUTION

Authorizing the City of Evanston City Manager to Increase the Total
Fiscal Year 2017 Budget by

14, 965, 532, to a New Total of $323, 732, 986

WHEREAS, a total budget amendment for fourteen million, nine hundred

sixty- five thousand, five hundred thirty two ($ 14,965,532) is required due to the following

items: 

Southwest II TIF 310 513, 865 85, 802 599, 667

Debt Service 320 14, 431, 137 9, 225, 000 23, 656, 137

Dempster -Dodge TIF 340 40, 000 2, 004, 000 2, 044, 000

Chicago - Main TIF 345 60, 000 3, 580, 000 3, 640, 000

[...]

THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact and

made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2: That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2017 budget be

increased from three hundred and eight million, seven hundred sixty-seven thousand, 

four hundred fifty four dollars ($ 308, 767, 454) to three hundred twenty three million, 

seven hundred thirty two thousand, nine hundred eight -six dollars ($ 323, 732, 986) as

summarized in the document attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the City